
2010 HURL ELKHORN 23 K RUN
August 7, 2010

21 Starters, 21 Finishers

OVERALL RESULTS

Place Name City State Age Time

1 Brian Wieck Helena MT 38 2:11:15

2 Beth Shumate Clancy MT 35 2:24:10

3 Chris Beskid Helena MT 31 2:27:38

4 Michele Bazzanella Helena MT 37 2:28:27

5 David Tuss Missoula MT 28 2:31:26

6 Colin Maas Great Falls MT 41 2:41:10

7 Doug Graham Helena MT 56 2:45:31

8 Katie Campbell Helena MT 36 2:49:43

9 Jackie Van Dyke Helena MT 49 2:57:23

10 Dave Holien Helena MT 26 2:59:41

10 Laura Holien Helena MT 27 2:59:41

12 Dustin Stewart Helena MT 29 3:00:01

13 James Chamberlain Montana City MT 45 3:01:41

14 George Rice Bozeman MT 49 3:04:24

15 Jane O'Driscoll Helena MT 44 3:07:35

16 Rhonda Safford Helena MT 45 3:19:41

17 Tracie Reddig Helena MT 43 3:30:27

18 Karen Powell Helena MT 39 3:35:02

19 Paul Shay Pocatello ID 46 3:38:08

20 Bo Turnbow Helena MT 38 3:46:12

21 Evie Davis Helena MT 25 3:54:17

AGE GROUP RESULTS

MALE OPEN (AGE 0-39)

Place Name City State Age Time

1 Brian Wieck* Helena MT 38 2:11:15

2 Chris Beskid Helena MT 31 2:27:38

3 David Tuss Missoula MT 28 2:31:26

4 Dave Holien Helena MT 26 2:59:41

5 Dustin Stewart Helena MT 29 3:00:01

6 Bo Turnbow Helena MT 38 3:46:12
* New Overall Male and Open Male Course Record



AGE GROUP RESULTS

FEMALE OPEN (AGE 0-39)

Place Name City State Age Time

1 Beth Shumate* Clancy MT 35 2:24:10

2 Michele Bazzanella Helena MT 37 2:28:27

3 Katie Campbell Helena MT 36 2:49:43

4 Laura Holien Helena MT 27 2:59:41

5 Karen Powell Helena MT 39 3:35:02

6 Evie Davis Helena MT 25 3:54:17

* New Overall Female and Open Female Course Record

AGE GROUP RESULTS

MALE MASTERS (AGE 40-49)

Place Name City State Age Time

1 Colin Maas* Great Falls MT 41 2:41:10

2 James Chamberlain Montana City MT 45 3:01:41

3 George Rice Bozeman MT 49 3:04:24

4 Paul Shay Pocatello ID 46 3:38:08
* New Masters Male Course Record

AGE GROUP RESULTS

FEMALE MASTERS (AGE 40-49)

Place Name City State Age Time

1 Jackie Van Dyke* Helena MT 49 2:57:23

2 Jane O'Driscoll Helena MT 44 3:07:35

3 Rhonda Safford Helena MT 45 3:19:41

4 Tracie Reddig Helena MT 43 3:30:27

* New Masters Female Course Record

AGE GROUP RESULTS

MALE GRAND MASTERS (AGE 50-59)

PLACE STATE AGE TIME

1 Doug Graham* Helena MT 56 2:45:31
* New Grand Masters Male Course Record

NAME


